County of **CAMDEN** State of Missouri

1 Court Circle NW, Suite 1 Camdenton, Missouri 65020

Presiding Commissioner Ike Skelton

Office of the CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION

Commission Clerk Rowland Todd 1st District Commissioner James Gohagan

2nd District Commissioner Don Williams

---INVITATION TO BID---

The Camden County Commission is accepting bids on Behalf of the Assessor's Office for Reroofing of Building on 50 Roofener Road. The bid must include removal of the 1 layer roof of building. Install new synthetic felt, starter, ridge cap, ventilation, pipe boots, electrical boot and Architectural Shingles. Price needs to include all labor, materials, gutter cleaning, disposal and clean up. For bid specifications and to view the project, contact Marty McGuire at marty_mcguire@camdnemo.org.

Sealed bids must be in the hands of Rowland A. Todd, County Clerk, by 10:00 AM March 07, 2024. One (1) original and four (4) copies of the bid must be submitted to the following address:

Rowland A. Todd-Camden County Clerk 1 Court Circle NW, Suite 2 Camdenton, MO 65020

The outer envelope shall be marked in the lower left hand corner "240307-Assessor's Annex Roof **Replacement**" along with the name of the company submitting the bid.

The Camden County Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids submitted. The Camden County Commission has the right to accept the best and lowest bid submitted.

Camden County Commission

PHONE (573) 346-4440 X-1244 FAX (573) 346-5181